ERRATUM

BELL INEQUALITIES WITH A RANGE OF VIOLATION THAT DOES NOT DIMINISH AS THE SPIN BECOMES ARBITRARILY LARGE. Anupam Garg and N. D. Mermin [Phys. Rev. Lett. <u>49</u>, 901 (1982)].

An overall factor of $(2s+1)^{-1}$ should appear on the right-hand side of Eq. (8), and an overall minus sign on the right-hand side of Eq. (18); in Eq. (17) ϵ_B on the right-hand side should be preceded by a minus sign; and in Eqs. (8) and (9) there should be no comma between the subscripts of the q. Equation (7) characterizing property (c) should be supplemented by a similar equation asserting that the sum on m is independent of \hat{a} . These corrections are of no significance for any of the points being made. The meaning of the first sentence in Ref. 14 was somewhat distorted by the addition of the word "the" to the first line; it should be removed.